Message

From: Campbell, Ann [Campbell. Ann@epa.gov]

Sent: 6/29/2022 2:44:31 PM

To: Carbonell, Tomas [Carbonell.Tomas@epa.gov]; Culligan, Kevin [Culligan.Kevin@epa.gov]; Hooper, Daniel
[hooper.daniel@epa.gov]

Subject: RE: Think plan for today's power sector biweekly was to chat about Supreme Court Decision

My thought exactly. Was looking at the calendar for that already.

Ann (Campbell) Ferrio

Chief of Staff

EPA/Office of Air and Radiation
Office: 202 566 1370

From: Carbonell, Tomas <Carbonell. Tomas@epa.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, June 29, 2022 10:43 AM

To: Culligan, Kevin <Culligan.Kevin@epa.gov>; Campbell, Ann <Campbell. Ann@epa.gov>; Hooper, Daniel
<hooper.daniel@epa.gov>

Subject: RE: Think plan for today's power sector biweekly was to chat about Supreme Court Decision

We should probably hold some time for the power sector team to confer tomorrow as well, now that we know
tomorrow is last opinion day

From: Culligan, Kevin <Cullizan. Kevin@epa.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, June 29, 2022 10:42 AM

To: Campbell, Ann <Camphell Ann@epa.gzov>; Hooper, Daniel <hooper.daniel@epa.gov>

Cc: Carbonell, Tomas <Carbonell Tomas@epa. gov>

Subject: RE: Think plan for today's power sector biweekly was to chat about Supreme Court Decision

Sounds good

From: Campbell, Ann <Campbell Anni@epa.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, June 29, 2022 10:38 AM

To: Culligan, Kevin <Cullizan. Kevin@epa.gov>; Hooper, Daniel <higoper.daniel@epa gov>

Cc: Carbonell, Tomas <Carbonell TomasiBena. gov>

Subject: RE: Think plan for today's power sector biweekly was to chat about Supreme Court Decision

Sounds like there is a subject Peter may wish to raise? So, I've reduced it to 30 minutes.

Ann (Campbell) Ferrio

Chief of Staff

EPA/Office of Air and Radiation
Office: 202 566 1370

From: Culligan, Kevin <{ublizan. Kevini@epa.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, June 29, 2022 10:36 AM

To: Campbell, Ann <Campbell, Ann@epa.zov>; Hooper, Daniel <hicoper.daniel@epa gov>

Cc: Carbonell, Tomas <Carbonell TomasiBena. gov>

Subject: Think plan for today's power sector biweekly was to chat about Supreme Court Decision
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Unless Tomas/Joe disagree, sounds like we should be moving to tomorrow.

ED_013048_00000161-00002



